LABORERS' LOCAL 265 PENSION PLAN

205 West Fourth Street, Suite 225 Cincinnati OH 45202 (513)381-6886 or 800-832-7113

February 14, 2019

Secretary of the Treasury Department of the Treasury 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20220

Re: Laborers Local No. 265 Pension Plan

Withdrawal of Application for Approval of the Suspension of Benefits

Mr. Secretary:

The Board of Trustees of the Laborers Local No. 265 Pension Plan, the Plan Sponsor, respectfully withdraws its application for approval of a proposed suspension of benefits pursuant to Section 432(e)(9) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, and Section 305(e)(9) of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, submitted on July 31, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mr. Phil Neumann

Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Laborers Local No. 265 Pension Plan Mr. Justin Phillips

Authorized Trustee on behalf of the Board of Trustees for the Laborers Local No. 265 Pension Plan